August 30, 2025 0- e

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

The Haverford School
Wyomissing

BOXSCORE

Football
8/30 at 1:30 pm
at Wyomissing

Nonleague

1 2 3
The Haverford School 7 12
Wyomissing 7 7 8

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyomissing: Danny Fleischood 4-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

The Haverford School: M. Jones 80-yard fumble recovery
PAT Kick (Camp)

Wyomissing: Tyler Niedrowski 8-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

The Haverford School: Cobb 31-yard run
PAT Missed kick

The Haverford School: M. Jones 85-yard pass from Faragalli
PAT Missed kick

Wyomissing: Andrew DiFabrizio 55-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Justice Hardy from Brady Eisenhower)

The Haverford School: M. Jones 19-yard pass from Faragalli
PAT Kick (Camp)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 35-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

TEAM STATS

26
29

oT Total
26
29


https://lancasteronline.com/weather/?weather_zip=17601
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/stats/?site=default&tpl=TeamInfo&TeamID=314&Season=2025
https://lancasteronline.com/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

The Haverford School
9
250
11/66

10/10
100
184
7/55
3/151

50.33

276

156

432

1N

PASSING - THE HAVERFORD SCHOOL

Name

Comp Att

RUSHING - THE HAVERFORD SCHOOL

Name

Att Yds

RECEIVING - THE HAVERFORD SCHOOL

Name

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - WYOMISSING

Name
Justice Hardy

Brady Eisenhower

RUSHING - WYOMISSING
Name

Chase Eisenhower
Justice Hardy

Tyler Niedrowski

Dom Arguelles

Rec Yds

Comp

Att
25

14

Wyomissing

25
432
59/276
468
913
69.23
156
4/25
3/77
25.67

66

184

250

3/

Pct Yds TD

Yds/Att

Yds/Catch

Att Pct Yds TD
1 100 4] 0
12 75 N5

Yds Yds/Att
13 4.52
84 6
25 4.7
13 6.5

INT

TD

TD

INT

TD



Danny Fleischood

Brady Eisenhower

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING
Name

Chase Eisenhower

Justice Hardy

Tyler Niedrowski

Dom Arguelles

Danny Fleischood

Andrew DiFabrizio

Brady Focht

48

Yds
4
6

22
24
4
55
4

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

6.86
-1.5

Yds/Catch D
4
6
7.33 1
24 0]

55 1
4] 0

1 How to watch today’'s Phillies vs. Braves game for free on on Apple TV+

2 Cardinals place Burleson, Pozo on injured list; call up Crooks, Prieto

3 Athletics rookie slugger Nick Kurtz exits game with right obligue

soreness

4 What to expect when the Savannah Bananas -- and 'Banana Ball' -- take

over PNC Park

5 Carlos Rododn stars for the New York Yankees in return to Chicago

NEWSLETTER

Sports


https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/how-to-watch-today-s-phillies-vs-braves-game-for-free-on-on-apple-tv/article_49a56ac4-7f81-5ae9-a049-f1c43b08e4e7.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/cardinals-place-burleson-pozo-on-injured-list-call-up-crooks-prieto/article_bbbfa356-237e-5fae-bf26-9b2100564fb5.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/athletics-rookie-slugger-nick-kurtz-exits-game-with-right-oblique-soreness/article_f0c945fb-0074-5c26-a458-4d72998f4f5a.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/what-to-expect-when-the-savannah-bananas----and-banana-ball--/article_14a66835-6d05-598a-a72d-f36f37ce6a39.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/baseball/mlb/carlos-rod-n-stars-for-the-new-york-yankees-in-return-to-chicago/article_a14a1127-8af0-5813-a146-81ee324272fd.html?itm_source=parsely-api&utm_source=sports&utm_medium=list&utm_campaign=People%20Are%20Reading
https://lancasteronline.com/newsletters

