

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

The Haverford School	26
Wyomissing	29

BOXSCORE

Football 8/30 at 1:30 pm at Wyomissing Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
The Haverford School	7	12	7	0	Ο	26
Wyomissing	7	7	8	7	0	29

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyomissing: Danny Fleischood 4-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

The Haverford School: M. Jones 80-yard fumble recovery

PAT Kick (Camp)

Wyomissing: Tyler Niedrowski 8-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

The Haverford School: Cobb 31-yard run

PAT Missed kick

The Haverford School: M. Jones 85-yard pass from Faragalli

PAT Missed kick

Wyomissing: Andrew DiFabrizio 55-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Justice Hardy from Brady Eisenhower)

The Haverford School: M. Jones 19-yard pass from Faragalli

PAT Kick (Camp)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 35-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

TEAM STATS

	The Hav	erford Schoo	I		Wyd	missin	g
First downs		9				25	
Total yards		250				432	
Rushes/Yards		11/66			5	9/276	
Rushing avg		6				4.68	
Comp/Atts		10/10				9/13	
Comp pct		100			(69.23	
Pass yards		184				156	
Penalties/Yds		7/55				4/25	
Punts/Yds		3/151				3/77	
Punting average		50.33			:	25.67	
Rushing yds allowed		276				66	
Passing yds allowed		156				184	
Total yds allowed		432				250	
Fumbles/Lost		1/1				3/1	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - THE HAVERFO	ORD SCHOOL						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	Т	D	INT
RUSHING - THE HAVERF	ORD SCHOOL						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/A	itt		TD
RECEIVING - THE HAVER	FORD SCHOOL						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Cate	ch		TD
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WYOMISSING							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Justice Hardy		1	1	100	41	0	Ο
Brady Eisenhower		9	12	75	115	3	1
RUSHING - WYOMISSING)						
Name		At	t Yo	ds	Yds/A	tt	TD
Chase Eisenhower		25	5 11	3	4.52		0
Justice Hardy		14	- 8	4	6		1
Tyler Niedrowski		6	2	5	4.17		0
Dom Arguelles		2	7:	3	6.5		0

Danny Fleischood	7	48	6.86	0
Brady Eisenhower	4	-6	-1.5	0

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Chase Eisenhower	1	4	4	0
Justice Hardy	1	6	6	0
Tyler Niedrowski	3	22	7.33	1
Dom Arguelles	1	24	24	Ο
Danny Fleischood	1	4	4	1
Andrew DiFabrizio	1	55	55	1
Brady Focht	1	41	41	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

HIGH SCHOOL	STATISTICS &	STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

·

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 How to watch today's Phillies vs. Braves game for free on on Apple TV+
- 2 <u>Cardinals place Burleson, Pozo on injured list; call up Crooks, Prieto</u>
- 3 <u>Athletics rookie slugger Nick Kurtz exits game with right oblique soreness</u>
- 4 What to expect when the Savannah Bananas -- and 'Banana Ball' -- take over PNC Park
- 5 <u>Carlos Rodón stars for the New York Yankees in return to Chicago</u>

NEWSLETTER	
Sports	